«In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {England

SWales) Rules 2018204 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

@
E) A

Companies House

SATURDAY

(.

*AB1CGIQ3*
16/03/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number WFI?’?F,?,?I?

< Filling in this form

Company name in full |Brune| Preservations Ltd.

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Fuil forename(s) Mark

Surname Roach

Liquidator's address

Building name/number Iclo Quantuma LLP

Street | Bath House

|6—8 Bath Street

Post town | Bristol
County/Region |
wiote[8[s[1] [eln[C
Country
u Liquidator’s name @
Full forename(s) Graham @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname Randall another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address ©
Building name/nurnber ’ cfo Quantuma LLP 93:2:;52‘::222:% tell us about
Street |Bath House another liquidator.
|6-8 Bath Street
Post town | Bristol
County/Region |
e (8 [s [t [s[n[i]
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fofs ol [2fo[i[s

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

[1l's Jols  [2fol1ls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Tanja Waack

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

cfo Quantuma LLP

Bath House, 6-8 Bath Street

Bristol

County/Region

= lelslel [elnlr]

Country

IDx

| Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

EFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Brunel Preservations Ltd.

on the 8 March 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Full Name StVAdLT  TTukscan CAvwalock

Signed

Dated ‘3’[5 [zor9




Brunel Preservations ttd.
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Motor vehicles 19,500.00 19,500.00

Lombard North Central (21.825.00)

Deficiency c/d (2,325.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Motor vehicles, plant & equipment 2,000.00 5,000.00
Book Debts 32,049.00 19,158.00
BT claim 9,000.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets avaijldble for preferential creditors 24,158.00

Date 8'13 |zo19

Signature




Brunel Preservations Ltd.
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 March 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for prefarential creditors (Carried from Page A) 24,158.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=12) 11,422.00
11,422.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,736.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
National Westminster Bank Plc 45,626.00
45,626.00
(32,890.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) _ v NIL
Estimated fotal assets available for floating charge holders (32,890.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges {32,890.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {32,890.00)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 2,3256.00
Trade & Expense Creditors 30,275.00
Employees(Count=12) 60,994.00
Directors 34,412.00
HM Revenue & Customs 43,558.00
Consumer Creditor{Count=2) 2,825.00
174,389.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (207,279.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (207,279.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 500.00
500.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (207,779.00)

Signature

Date 3!3 !2019




42°} 1 8102 Yew Jo

80'610Z 18A 70S Sdl

¥ 0 | abeg

B ) enjeubig
SHESE'E A0 11 S8 '101sg ‘YinowuoAy ‘e1ens3 [elisnpu) Buiuayo ‘peoyd Auuom ‘sg9-z8 suun pajLIT sjonpold plebewsed 10dD
00’} SO 134 ‘AqiaQ ‘peoy ucpuoT ‘edelis) Ayl § P)7 S80IAIES SUDEID0SSY Bpel] WOd 0042
006222 avs £98 'ewieaq uodn yiea 's1aAUY Wed Yomipy ‘Buip|ing ueid jenueg UHoN plequion COND

HNS S18 ‘eyspio)ris
00'L ‘awkT 1apun sSeIMBN ‘sjeay “IBd S0USIDg AISIBAILN 8j0) ‘7 S1UB7) UO{IBAOUL| UBWABN ZOND
00’} DYz Z9 'mobselsy 1eang wsboy 15oM pEL 530IAAG JOJUS 1SaMIEN LOND

£2°0296¥ IUNOWY '610Z/80/80 :ueAIS) 812Q ‘Buneoid pue pexi4 :ueais) Aunceg

g4¢ €98
£2'9Z9'ch ‘wieysayjoy ‘sieAuBp ‘616G Xog Od ‘Aousajosu) ssauisng ‘suoijeiad( Juswabeurpy jgeq ald Yueq J3ISUILSaAA [euoleN 00ND
S0'¢lL0'e X1 999 ‘mobse|) ‘Yao|punuy ‘208 ¥o8 Od P SjueyaIey SJepling aulfoy 00¥D
G€'866'S L1Z €AD ‘Kuaaod ‘Aejuig ed ssauisng Aojulg 'asnoH Jueyauapy S80IAI9S 1IPaID Uasmer Loro
00} Xr9 2£8¢ ‘joisug ‘Angpog Buiddiys “kH Buymog ‘wnod apis|iy aaurInsuy jar 00ro
00°'855'eY ZZ| §63N ‘BUA] uodn a)isEIMEN ‘UOIUSABUOT 'MBIA i LUOJUSE ‘BSNOH UHOMMIBAA SWICISND P snuaasy WH LOHO
00'L SNL J¥¥ ‘aulysihy “JAy ‘1eens doued g 1do 0092
89'v2€°1 DY6 [AM ‘UOIWIBLIBA 0N ‘'SPUB|PEOIG ‘WN0D AlUK] | '8EL9 X0F Od aluso) end 0040
09'626'1 NYS €54 ‘|oisug ‘Aep agioveH 19 pajw BuipAoay Wil 2030
0026’1 V36 F1SE 'I01SUE 'BUBT UMOL 188M [T payw buipjoyeds ssenoy Ase3 103D
00’} SASG £1d ‘Winowdid 'zg xog Od "anua) Buissennid juswied 4a3 0030
0’59 XH8 £840 ‘Aliddiar) "sempag ‘ajeis3] [eLisnpu| asnoH SEMPag ‘UN0Y Sempag ‘g lIun WN swasfg eubig Z0ao
00’} 1ry 2658 ‘o015 Asjpeag ‘Spueipoo ‘Unog xady ‘2 Jun 4N [eybia 10ao
00°000'9 A0S £59 |0isig ‘Jvlsulwpag ‘IIH sioroN ‘aieis3 Buipes) soouieg 6L Wun oIy wbum Wva 0009
00ZIF'vE are 1£sg ‘weysufsy ‘peawiuung qi | yoouue) g JN £00D
158 dadz 0ZdN ‘s8iBA YInog ‘Uodmap ‘195415 pueiuod salddng Buneiodaq a5juss INoOD 2009
6289 SO0 2S84 ‘Imsug 'sdiiud1g ‘peoy sieq P11 dnous) suonn|og ssausng ejaldwo) Nile'a]
018 D10 2Sg ‘[osug “Peoy 1epasd 64-24 UONEIS B1IH uopuelg 7040
00'vLEY MY LS8 ‘loisug ‘asenbg sueanDd 06-61 Aqury g uedseq £090
9:'28 181 86HQ ‘weying ‘moy eausplaosd ‘anus) aouspuodseuod 18 14 20890
0o’k Hv6 Zvd ‘yleg ‘uolsio) ‘|- uosy SMe L0890
00'1 MM 8¥SE '|o1SLg ‘Bas|IEN 'SEM UOPaA3LD | J81EAA (018G 0089
29y SNZ £58 ‘10)SHg 'UOIYSY ‘Peoy 8HOISIBIIM £ | P17 §2U108(3 8jepuUOAY 00v2
3 SSaIppy aweN Koy

sio)pas) Auedwon - g
‘P17 suoneAlasaid jsunig
d11 ewnjueny



L2111 6LOZ YoIleW 10

80°GL0Z JBATOE &dl

¥ 10 g sbed

aimeufig

£L'961°951 Bujjejo seuju g
98°80€'1 H1S 1184 "Asjung ‘ucideH “yed ssauisng G YJOMIBN 'Une uelog 'g Jun [OWesAM  LOMD
ool ME0 651 'loisig '[IIH uoueg ‘BeL8 ) §,1819d paiw (uoAy) 0D Bujuud JIRUSIUA 00MD
80'6S6 M9 L8 ‘weyBuiung ‘Aepp uasio) |[BLIAAA Z ‘SShoH Alepunog ‘aijuss poddng P17 sanuas) apel| od)8g $089
LE'LLe DL TN Ja1sauauriy ‘asnaly, 1ausay ‘10014 PUNGIO "WING SSAID 12} w-palug 2032
00'09e Y6 €3N ‘auf 1-uodn-ejiseomeN “ped LHON paywi (wn) abeg Z0S2
91'Z89't D3P £Lv1 ‘BLUqUNY 'ssauing-u-moleg 'peOY jled palju s|ediway) ubialarng 10SO
00’k MHL £58 ‘[oisug ‘ejsulwpag 19ai)s YUON Z¢ s10AsAINg Hequian B dacibeas 00SD
00°} 138 #58 '(oysiig ‘uoiBunsug ‘sl umoL 1Sep sucIg preyord 0040
Z9°0BS N6 0LV ‘@4USPIOfIBH ‘pleyieH ‘Aep olnbsop ‘aoeld weplL ‘c Bulping samog Aaulid 20d2
3 sSouppy aweN Koy

sioypesn Auedwon - g

"PY] suofleAlasalyd |aunig
d71 ewnjuenp



iZ:L1 810Z YaBW 20

0102 13A DS Sd | Jo | abeg

B T aimeubig

00s 00’y Buyejol sapugz Aeuipdo |

306 €58

00°0 000 0os 0oL Aeupio ‘(01sug JBIsuIWPag 'lIIH SI18AON ‘Sleiss Bulpel| oeUled Ze wun eD uudT g yoouury) UBIUNG Lenig G0OH
dnpejes eieysied saieysg en|eA

Jwy 2ol dn pejien 3O '°oN feujeN  adA} SSOIPPY auwleN Aay

siapjoyaieys - 9

“P1] SuoleAlesald [sunig
d11 ewnjuenpd



